

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

LEE DARRELN NIX

FILED

APPELLANT

 \mathbf{V} .

MAY 0 8 2008

NO. 2007-KA-2279-SCT

Office of the Clerk Supreme Court Court of Appeals

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS Benjamin A. Suber, MS Bar No 301 North Lamar Street, Suite 210 Jackson, Mississippi 39201 Telephone: 601-576-4200

Counsel for Lee Darreln Nix

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

LEE DARRELN NIX

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2007-KA-2279-SCT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT 5
ISSUE NO. 1 TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE BY ALLOWING THE STATE TO ESSENTIALLY AMEND THE INDICTMENT BY PRESENTING JURY INSTRUCTIONS THAT VARY FROM THE INDICTMENT
ISSUE NO. 2 THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING LEE DARRELN NIX'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Blumenburg v. State, 55 Miss. 528 (1878)
Bush v. State, 895 So.2d 836, 844 (Miss. 2005)
Cole v. State, 666 So. 2d 767, 777 (Miss. 1995)
Coleman v. State, 749 So. 2d 1003, 1012 (Miss. 1999)
Colenburg v. State, 735 So. 2d 1099, 1102 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)
Griffin v. State, 584 So.2d 1274, 1276 (Miss. 1991)
Hiter v. State, 660 So. 2d 961, 965 (Miss. 1995)
Mcquire v. State, 35 Miss. 36 (1858)
Miller v. State, 53 Miss. 403 (1876)
Miller v. State, 740 So.2d 858, 862 (Miss. 1999)
Stringer v. State, 454 So. 2d 468, 476 (Miss. 1984)
Peebles v. State, 55 Miss. 434 (1877)
Perkins v. State, 487 So. 2d 791, 793 (Miss. 1986)
Quick v. State, 569 So.2d 1197, 1199 (Miss. 1990)
Quick, 569 So.2d 1198
Roach v. State, 938 So.2d 863, 870 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)
Spann v. State, 771 So.2d 883, 898 (Miss. 2000)

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 686 (1984)	-
Stringer v. State, 627 So. 2d 326, 329 (Miss. 1993)	ϵ
STATUTES	
Mississippi Code Annotated Section 97-3-7	6
